| 2024 ELEMENTARY

2020 ‘ 2021 2022 2023 | 2024 2YRChg 5YRChg

Richland One @

SNAPSHOT

V) Demographic Characteristics SCHOOL REPORT CARD
L_) g 45-Day Avg. Daily Membership 455 433 433 417 454 37 -1
%% 5 | Teacher Attendance 957 963 932 933 947 1.4 -1
o 2 | Average
< E Student Attendance (Chronically Absent) 115 222 365 257 231 -2.6 11.6 g
a= U1 | Percent Ethnicity - Black 926 927 904 913 84.2 -7.1 -8.4
O b Percent Ethnicity - White 1.6 2 3.3 2.7 2.5 -0.2 0.9
@) Percent Ethnicity - Other 58 53 62 6 133 7.3 75
<
2 ““ | Percent Poverty Index 94 939 915 926 935 0.9 -0.5 Report Cards provide information
T < - - about test performance, teacher
QT Percent Special Education 12.7 139 12 10.7 10.6 -0.1 2.1 qualificgtio?s, student safety, awardsl,I
| Percent Limited English Proficient 33 37 31 35 87 52 B e e o & it erale
Suspension Rate 103 0.2 8.7 99 153 5.4 5 of Unsatisfactory, Below Average,
Average, Good, and Excellent.
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The Kindergarten Readiness Assessment is a readiness tool
administered at the beginning of the school year that allows teachers
to measure each child’s school readiness across multiple domains.
Percent by readiness levels are given below.

Performance | o019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2R >R
Level Chg Chg

Emerging 39.1 36.1 446 447
Approaching 464 422 39.7 32.4 395 7.1 —6.9
PEINENSYel-g) 145 217 233 23 15.8 -7.2 13

MylGDls

Individual Growth & Development Indicators (IGDlIs) - early childhood
assessments and school-readiness screening tools for literacy and
numeracy. Spring percent of students making strong progress on the
five assessment domains for literacy and the four domains for numeracy
are shown below.

Literacy Rating 2YR 5YR
2021 2022 2023 2024

Alliteration -2.5

PICtu.re NA 70.4 73.2 68.8 16.7 -52.1 NA.
Naming

Rhyming NA 37 19.5 40.6 43.3 2.7 NA.
Soun(.i_ . NA 37 34.1 59.4 50 9.4 NA.
Identification

LSO NA 667 659 594 567 27  NA

Doesn’t Belong

Numeracy 2YR 5YR
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Rating / Index -----

Oral Counting

Number Naming RS NA 439 719 333 -386  NA.
LRI NA NA 341 656 333 -323  NA.
Comparison

iEE el NA NA 634 75 40 35 NA.

spondence Ct.

Abbreviation Key:
NA=Not Applicable, Not Available, or Not
Administered

If you need any assistance, please contact the Office of Accountability, Assessment,
Research, and Evaluation (AARE) at 231-7450

SC Ready student performance is classified into four categories and in
2023, ELA and Math were administered to students in grades 3-8.
Science was administered in grades 4 and 6 only. Social Students was
not administered. Percent by readiness levels are given below.

Performance
Level
Does Not Meet
Approaches

Meets
Exceeds

2YR | 5YR
2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024

English
53.1
244
15
7.5

39.6
231
21.2
16

-2.1
-2
-1.1
51

NA
NA
NA
NA

57.3
25.9
135
3.2

41.7
25.1
223
10.9

NA
NA

Does Not Meet
Approaches
Meets

Exceeds

Science!
Does Not Meet

Approaches

Meets

Exceeds

Science 2YR and 5YR change calculations are not available as test changed from SC
PASS to SC Ready and SC Ready Science was not administered for 2023-24 SY.

Below

Average Good

NA NA Average
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