

# DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTIC

Demographic Characteristics	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2YR Chg	5YR Chg
45-Day Avg. Daily Membership	455	433	433	417	454	37	-1
Teacher Attendance	95.7	96.3	93.2	93.3	94.7	1.4	-1
Student Attendance (Chronically Absent)	11.5	22.2	36.5	25.7	23.1	-2.6	11.6
Percent Ethnicity - Black	92.6	92.7	90.4	91.3	84.2	-7.1	-8.4
Percent Ethnicity - White	1.6	2	3.3	2.7	2.5	-0.2	0.9
Percent Ethnicity - Other	5.8	5.3	6.2	6	13.3	7.3	7.5
Percent Poverty Index	94	93.9	91.5	92.6	93.5	0.9	-0.5
Percent Special Education	12.7	13.9	12	10.7	10.6	-0.1	-2.1
Percent Limited English Proficient	3.3	3.7	3.1	3.5	8.7	5.2	5.4
Suspension Rate	10.3	0.2	8.7	9.9	15.3	5.4	5

5YR

Chg

SCHOOL REPORT CARD

#### **Average**

Report Cards provide information about test performance, teacher qualifications, student safety, awards, parent involvement and more. Overall ratings are measured on a 5-point scale of Unsatisfactory, Below Average, Average, Good, and Excellent.

#### **KRA**

The Kindergarten Readiness Assessment is a readiness tool administered at the beginning of the school year that allows teachers to measure each child's school readiness across multiple domains. Percent by readiness levels are given below.

Performance Level	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2YR Chg	5YR Chg
Emerging	39.1	36.1	37	44.6	44.7	0.1	5.6
Approaching	46.4	42.2	39.7	32.4	39.5	7.1	-6.9
Demonstrating	14.5	21.7	23.3	23	15.8	-7.2	1.3

## MyIGDIs

**Literacy Rating** 

/ Index

Alliteration

2020

NA

2021

70.4

Individual Growth & Development Indicators (IGDIs) - early childhood assessments and school-readiness screening tools for literacy and numeracy. Spring percent of students making strong progress on the five assessment domains for literacy and the four domains for numeracy are shown below.

2022

58.5

2023

62.5

2024

60

Chg

-2.5

Picture Naming	NA	70.4	73.2	68.8	16.7	-52.1	NA.
Rhyming	NA	37	19.5	40.6	43.3	2.7	NA.
Sound Identification	NA	37	34.1	59.4	50	-9.4	NA.
Which One Doesn't Belong	NA	66.7	65.9	59.4	56.7	-2.7	NA.
Numeracy	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2YR	5YR
Rating / Index						Chg	Chg
Rating / Index Oral Counting	NA	NA	51.2	75	40	Chg -35	Chg NA.
<u> </u>							
Oral Counting	NA	NA	51.2	75	40	-35	NA.

### **SCREADY**

SC Ready student performance is classified into four categories and in 2023, ELA and Math were administered to students in grades 3-8. Science was administered in grades 4 and 6 only. Social Students was not administered. Percent by readiness levels are given below.

Performance Level	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2YR Chg	5YR Chg	
English								
Does Not Meet	NA	57.3	53.1	41.7	39.6	-2.1	NA	
Approaches	NA	25.9	24.4	25.1	23.1	-2	NA	
Meets	NA	13.5	15	22.3	21.2	-1.1	NA	
Exceeds	NA	3.2	7.5	10.9	16	5.1	NA	
Math								
Does Not Meet	NA	63.6	52.1	42.5	39.2	-3.3	NA	
Approaches	NA	23.9	28.6	31.6	25	-6.6	NA	
Meets	NA	9.8	13.1	15.6	23.1	7.5	NA	
Exceeds	NA	2.7	6.1	10.4	12.7	2.3	NA	
Science <sup>1</sup>								
Does Not Meet	NA	65.5	61.9	42.3	NA	NA	NA	
Approaches	NA	24.1	9.5	25.6	NA	NA	NA	
Meets	NA	8.6	22.2	21.8	NA	NA	NA	
Exceeds	NA	1.7	6.3	10.3	NA	NA	NA	

 $^1\!\text{Science}$  2YR and 5YR change calculations are not available as test changed from SC PASS to SC Ready and SC Ready Science was not administered for 2023-24 SY.

## School Report Card

Measure	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Overall Rating	NA	NA	Below Average	Good	Average